

BOARD OF EDUCATION COMBINED WORK/BUSINESS SESSION MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021 - 7:00PM

Meeting to be conducted in-person in the

MARSHALL MIDDLE SCHOOL COMMUNITY ROOM

Meeting to be available virtually - open this link to access the live meeting

Marshall Public Schools is a partnership of school employees, parents, community members and students working together to develop life-long learners who have the knowledge, skills, abilities and habits necessary to succeed in the larger world.

1. OPENING OF THE MEETING

- A. Call To Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Moment of Silence
- D. Pledge of Allegiance

2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

3. PUBLIC COMMENT - MEMBERS OF THE AUDIENCE MAY ADDRESS THE BOARD - Individuals who wish to address the Board of Education are requested to Complete a <u>Public Comment Request Form</u> if you plan to make any comments. Each person will be allowed up to three minutes to address the Board.

4. CONSENT AGENDA - MINUTES, PERSONNEL AND OTHER

- A. June 28, 2021 business session and July 8, 2021 special and closed/executive session minutes.
- B. June 2021 disbursements in the amount of \$2,884,342.06
- C. Matthew Cook, Director of Technology
- D. Kelly Fitzpatrick, Director of Curriculum and Instruction
- E. Debra Jenkins, Bus Driver
- F. Benjamin Rodgers, Multi-Tier System of Support (MTSS) & Intervention Coordinator
- G. Karyn Hall, Gordon Elementary Principal
- H. Mar Lee Cooperative Agreement for 2021-22
- I. Adopt resolutions related to Juul Litigation

5. REPORT OF THE INTERIM SUPERINTENDENT

Special Recognition

■ Hires

Per the Michigan Teacher Tenure Act 4, P.A. (Ex. Sess.) 1937. Amended through the Regular Session of 1193, the following teachers will achieve tenure at the end of the current school year, 2020-2021, unless otherwise indicated.

- Todd Hicks
- Kalani Burghard
- Carolyn Simmons
- Bethany Wendt
- Katelyn Beurer
- Tina Diaz

Back to School Mailer

- 6. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS FOR WHICH NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN AT THIS MEETING
- 7. EXECUTIVE CLOSED SESSION
- 8. RETURN TO OPEN SESSION
- 9. ACTION ITEM FINANCIAL PERSONNEL
 - A. Ratify the tentative agreement with the IUOE Local 324
- 10. ADJOURNMENT